

Mail to:

Name: Phil Govea

Address: P.O. Box 949

City, State, Zip Turlock, CA 95381

FILED 21 APR 15 AM 9: 42

STANISLAUS CO. CLERK-RECORDER

Joselyn Rodriguez

THIS SPACE FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice filed with the County Clerk

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY

Project Title

Ceres Main Regulating Reservoir

Check Document being Filed:	
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	
Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) or Negative Declaration (ND)	
Notice of Exemption (NOE)	
Other (Please fill in type):	Notice of Intent to adopt an initial study/mitigated negative declaration

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE STANISLAUS	
COUNTY CLERK ON APR 15 2021 Removed 05/19/202	
Returned to agency on	

Filing fees are due at the time a Notice of Determination/Exemption is filed with our office.For more information on filing fees and No Effect Determinations, please refer to California Code of Regulations, Title 14, section 753.5.

Date removed from posting 05/19/202/



333 East Canal Drive • P.O. Box 949 • Turlock, CA 95381-0949

NOTICE OF INTENT TO ADOPT INITIAL STUDY/MITIGATED NEGATIVE DECLARATION

DATE: March 12, 2021

Based upon the conclusions set forth in the Initial Study, the CEQA Lead Agency finds that the proposed Project, which includes measures and mitigations designed to minimize environmental impacts, would not result in significant adverse effects on the environment. The CEQA Lead Agency has prepared this Notice of Intent to adopt the Initial Study/Mitigated Negative Declaration pursuant to 14 CCR Section 15072.

Title: CERES MAIN REGULATING RESERVOIR

Project Description: Turlock Irrigation District (TID) proposes to construct the Ceres Main Regulating Reservoir adjacent to the confluence of the Ceres Main Canal and the Lower Lateral 3 Canal to serve as a surface water regulation and storage facility. The proposed regulating reservoir would accept gravity-fed and pump-fed flows from the Ceres Main Canal during high flows, and then would pump the stored water back into the Ceres Main Canal and the Lower Lateral 3 Canal during water shortages in the canal system downstream of the reservoir.

Project Location: The location of the proposed Project is a 38-acre parcel owned by TID that lies adjacent to the Ceres Main Canal and Lower Lateral 3 Canal, 0.25 mile south of Keyes Road and 0.25 mile west of Prairie Flower Road in Stanislaus County

Project Proponent: TID

Lead Agency: TID

Public Review Period: A 30-day public review period will begin on March 12, 2021. Written comments must be submitted to the Lead Agency no later than 5:00 PM on April 12, 2021.

Available Material: A copy of the draft Initial Study/Mitigated Negative Declaration (IS/MND) and supporting material are available online at https://eeqanet.opr.ca.gov/Search/Navigate/2021/3

Contact for Public Comments: Written comments on the draft Initial Study/Mitigated Negative Declaration may be addressed to: Phil Govea, Turlock Irrigation District, P.O. Box 949, Turlock, CA 95381, (209) 883-3447, pdgovea@tid.org